Legal and corporate advisory fees (110) -

Realised fx loss (1) -

Loss from continuing operations before income tax (1,548) (3,180)

Income tax expense - -

Loss from continuing operations after income tax (1,548) (3,180)

Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations 83 (20,264)

Net loss for the period (1,465) (23,444)

Foreign currency translation differences 227 167

Total comprehensive loss for the year (1,237) (23,277)

Statement of Comprehensive Income

7

APPENDIX 2

MUSTANG RESOURCES LIMITED

 CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF FINANCIAL POSITION

The pro-forma statement of financial position after the Offer is as per the statement of financial position

before the Offer adjusted for any subsequent events and the transactions relating to the issue of shares

pursuant to this Prospectus. The statement of financial position is to be read in conjunction with the

notes to and forming part of the historical financial information set out in Appendix 4.

Statement of Financial Position Reviewed as at Pro forma Pro forma

31-Dec-14 Subsequent events Adjustments After issue

Note $'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash assets 1   3,923 -   677   3,093   6,339

Receivables 2   2,247 -   1,321   -   926

Prepayments   78   -   -   78

Non current asset held for sale   644 -   644   -

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS   6,892 -   2,642   3,093   7,343

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Property, plant and equipment   8   -   -   8

Exploration and evaluation assets 3   -   2,798   -   2,798

Oil and gas properties   -   -   -

Trade and other receivables   304   -   -   304

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS   312   2,798   -   3,110

TOTAL ASSETS   7,204   156   3,093   10,453

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Payables   1,375   -   -   1,375

Financial Liabilities 4   6,205 (6,205)   -   -

Cash call   32 -   -   32

Provisions   146 -   -   146

Liabilities directly associated with assets held for sale 5   42 (42)   -

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES   7,800 -   6,247   -   1,553

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Financial liabilities   -   -   -   -

Derivative liabilities   -   -   -   -

Provisions 6   97 (86)   -   11

TOTAL NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES   97 (86)   -   11

TOTAL LIABILITIES   7,897 (6,333)   -   1,564

NET ASSETS (693) 6,489 3,093 8,889

Contributed equity 7 113,207 6,935 2,943 123,085

Reserves 8 869 - 150 1,019

Accumulated losses 9 (114,769) (446) - (115,215)

Total Equity (693) 6,489 3,093 8,889

8

APPENDIX 3

MUSTANG RESOURCES LIMITED

NOTES TO AND FORMING PART OF THE HISTORICAL FINANCIAL INFORMATION

SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES

The significant accounting policies adopted in the preparation of the historical financial information

included in this Report are consistent with those of the 30 June 2014 audited accounts except as noted

below.

a) Basis of preparation of historical financial information

The historical financial information has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and

measurement, but not all the disclosure requirements of the Australian equivalents to International